11/12/2015 503567353

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3613980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIRONG YANG	11/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALIBABA GROUP HOLDING LIMITED	
Street Address:	Address: ONE CAPITOL PLACE, FOURTH FLOOR	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 847	
City:	GEORGETOWN GRAND CAYMAN	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14920731	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)938-9069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

408-938-9060 Phone:

Email: slujan@mhbpatents.com

Correspondent Name: MURABITO, HAO & BARNES LLP Address Line 1: TWO NORTH MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BABA-A3113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES P. HAO
SIGNATURE:	/James P. Hao/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=BABA-A3113_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037108 FRAME: 0588

503567353

Attorney Docket No.: BABA-A3113

Assignment to Alibaba Group Holding Limited

	consideration of firong YANG	of good and val	luable cons	sideration, receipt	d of which is bereby acknowledged, I/we
do pri Ca Sta	heroby sell, as neiple place of yman, Caymar stes and all fon	business at Fo Islands and its eign countries,	urth Floor, s successor in and to a	, One Capital Pla is and assigns, the	lding Limited a Corporation having its ice, P.O. Box 847, Georgetown Grand e entire right, title, and interest for the United vements, including the right of priority in, to, led:
M	ETHOD AND	apparatu:	S FOR SC	reen captu	RE ON A DISPLAY DEVICE
	filed herewit	h and the inve	ntions set	forth and describ	oed therein, and any and all Letters Patent of
551515257	er:	s and of countr	ies foreign	thereto which m	say be granted thereon or therefor; or
X	Serial No.:	14/920,731	filed on	10/22/2015	and the inventions set forth
arragnat di		d therein, and in the may be granted	•		of the United States and of countries foreign
its ass be the cou inv ex;	successors or ignment, appline necessary or do inventions de mary foreign to thing said in penses which	assigns, to ex- cation, whethe lesirable fully t scribed in said thereto, and to ventions and is	ecute and r original, o secure to applicatio o cooperat u the adju- ed by me	deliver without is continuation, div to Alibaba Group in and all patent to and assist in dication or reexa	on request of Alibaba Group Holding Limited further compensation any power of attorney, visional or reissue, or other papers which may be Holding Limited, its successors and assigns, rights therein, in the United States and in any the prosecution of interference proceedings amination of said Letters Patent provided the such cooperation and assistance are paid by
rep pro	resentatives the perty herein c	at no assignme onveyed has be	ent, grant, een made i	mortgage, license	Limited its successors, assigns, and legal is, or other agreement affecting the rights and undersigned, and that full right to convey the
ls v	vitness whereof, f	/we hereunto set n	3.3		
Inv	entor's Signature:	Ţį.	i	G	Date: 4/11/2015

Page 1

RECORDED: 11/12/2015

PATENT REEL: 037108 FRAME: 0589